
6.144 7.373 9.216 12.288 14.746 18.432 24.576 29.491 36.864

122880 50 60 75 100 120 150 200 240 300

61440 100 120 150 200 240 300 400 480 600

40960 150 180 225 300 360 450 600 720 900

30720 200 240 300 400 480 600 800 960 1200

20480 300 360 450 600 720 900 1200 1440 1800

15360 400 480 600 800 960 1200 1600 1920 2400

10240 600 720 900 1200 1440 1800 2400 2880 3600

7680 800 960 1200 1600 1920 2400 3200 3840 4800

5120 1200 1440 1800 2400 2880 3600 4800 5760 7200

3840 1600 1920 2400 3200 3840 4800 6400 7680 9600

2560 2400 2880 3600 4800 5760 7200 9600 11520 14400

1920 3200 3840 4800 6400 7680 9600 12800 15360 19200

1280 4800 5760 7200 9600 11520 14400 19200 23040 28800

960 6400 7680 9600 12800 15360 19200 25600 30720 38400

640 9600 11520 14400 19200 23040 28800 38400 46080 57600

480 12800 15360 19200 25600 30720 38400 51200 61440 76800

320 19200 23040 28800 38400 46080 57600 76800 92160 115200

160 38400 46080 57600 76800 92160 115200 153600 184320 230400

ASCI Baud = CPU Clock (PHI) / ASCI Divisor
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Z180 Serial (ASCI) Baud Rates by Clock Rate



Final

Value Divisor Value Divisor Value Divisor Decimal Hex Binary Divisor

0 10 0 16 0 1 0 00 00000000 160

0 10 0 16 1 2 1 01 00000001 320

0 10 0 16 2 4 2 02 00000010 640

0 10 0 16 3 8 3 03 00000011 1280

0 10 0 16 4 16 4 04 00000100 2560

0 10 0 16 5 32 5 05 00000101 5120

0 10 0 16 6 64 6 06 00000110 10240

0 10 1 64 0 1 8 08 00001000 640

0 10 1 64 1 2 9 09 00001001 1280

0 10 1 64 2 4 10 0A 00001010 2560

0 10 1 64 3 8 11 0B 00001011 5120

0 10 1 64 4 16 12 0C 00001100 10240

0 10 1 64 5 32 13 0D 00001101 20480

0 10 1 64 6 64 14 0E 00001110 40960

1 30 0 16 0 1 32 20 00100000 480

1 30 0 16 1 2 33 21 00100001 960

1 30 0 16 2 4 34 22 00100010 1920

1 30 0 16 3 8 35 23 00100011 3840

1 30 0 16 4 16 36 24 00100100 7680

1 30 0 16 5 32 37 25 00100101 15360

1 30 0 16 6 64 38 26 00100110 30720

1 30 1 64 0 1 40 28 00101000 1920

1 30 1 64 1 2 41 29 00101001 3840

1 30 1 64 2 4 42 2A 00101010 7680

1 30 1 64 3 8 43 2B 00101011 15360

1 30 1 64 4 16 44 2C 00101100 30720

1 30 1 64 5 32 45 2D 00101101 61440

1 30 1 64 6 64 46 2E 00101110 122880

Speed Select (SS)Divide Ratio (DR)Prescale (PS) CNTLB (--P-DSSS)

Z180 Serial (ASCI) Programming (CNTLB Values)


